503125782 01/07/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3172390

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
ENRIC RODON			01/07/2015	
JOSEP M. SOLER C	ARBONELL		01/07/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	VELCR	O INDUSTRIES B.V.		
Street Address:	CASTC	CASTORWEG 22-24		
City:	CURAC	CURACAO		
State/Country:	NETHE	NETHERLANDS ANTILLES		
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number]	
Application Number:		14576959		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
•		(603)782-4378		
) the e-mail address first; if that is uns I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser		
		603-622-8456		
Email: lun		lunderhill@finchmaloney.com	erhill@finchmaloney.com	
Correspondent Name: FIN		FINCH & MALONEY PLLC	CH & MALONEY PLLC	
Address Line 1: GA		GATEWAY ONE	EWAY ONE	
Address Line 2: 50 P		50 PHILLIPPE COTE STREET - SUITE	HILLIPPE COTE STREET - SUITE 300	
Address Line 4:		MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03	101	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		VGCP20200US	VGCP20200US	
ATTORNEY DOCKET			NEIL F. MALONEY, REG. NO. 42, 833	
	ER:	NEIL F. MALONEY, REG. NO. 42	2, 833	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE BIGNATURE:	ER:	NEIL F. MALONEY, REG. NO. 42 /Neil F. Maloney/		
NAME OF SUBMITTE	ER:		2, 833	
NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	2	/Neil F. Maloney/		

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, We, the undersigned each have agreed and hereby agree to assign to **Velcro Industries B.V.** (hereinafter "Assignee"), having a place of business at **Castorweg 22-24**, **Curacao**, **Netherlands Antilles**, in furtherance of our obligations to Assignee, and do hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors, and assigns the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, and to and under a United States Provisional Application for Patent (hereinafter "Provisional Application"), entitled:

TAMPER-EVIDENT REUSABLE PACKAGE CLOSURE

Filing date: December 19, 2014 Application Number: 14/576,959

and the invention and improvements set forth therein, and any and all related non-provisional or conversion applications, continuation applications, continuations-in-part (CIP) applications, divisional applications, and renewals of and substitutes for said applications and any Letters Patents issuing from said applications whether filed in the United States or any other country or jurisdiction as well as any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patents, and any place holder applications and right of priority under the International Convention.

We additionally authorize Assignee to file applications in our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, and transfer not been made;

And we hereby covenant that we have a full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or improvements, and said Provisional Application to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and we agree to communicate to Assignee, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention or improvements and said Provisional Application, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, CIPs, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention or improvements in any and all countries;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of any applications claiming priority to or otherwise related to the Provisional Application, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment; and

VGCP20200US Page 2 of 2

If necessary, we further authorize and direct Assignee's attorneys to insert the application number and filing date of said application identified by the case number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Enric Rodón

January 7th 2015 Date Assignment Signed

JANUARY 7th 2015 Date Assignment Signed

Josep M. Seler Carbonell